
20mm Porcelain Tiles
Porcelánico en 20mm 

20MM
Thickness Floor
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20 MM THICKNESS

Beren Light Grey AS 90x90 (36”x36”)
20MM Thickness

Living ceramics amplía la gama de sus productos ofreciendo un 
espesor técnico de 20mm, ideal para zonas de exterior. Presenta 
unas excelentes características técnicas como su resistencia a cambios 
de temperatura y cargas. Disponible en los formatos de 90x90cm y 
120x120cm. cuenta con un acabado Antislip. Su disponibilidad en las 
colecciones con más éxito de la marca y la posibilidad de utilizarlo 
como suelo técnico elevado, permite una continuidad con los espacios 
interiores, consiguiendo espacios visualmente más limpios al eliminar 
cualquier barrera estética.

Living ceramics extends the range of its products offering a technical 
thickness of 20mm, ideal for outdoor areas. It has excellent technical 
characteristics such as resistance to changes in temperature and 
loads. Available in 90x90cm and 120x120cm formats, it has an 
Antislip finish. Its availability in the most successful collections of the 
brand and the possibility of using it as a raised technical floor, allows 
continuity with interior spaces, achieving visually cleaner spaces by 
eliminating any aesthetic barrier.

20 MM THICKNESS 
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20 MM THICKNESS

Breaking Strength

Breake Resistance

Waterproof Material

UV Resistant

Frost Resistant

Resistant to Chemical Agents and Detergents

Easy to Clean

Reusable and Accesible

Fast Installation

Easy to Install

 Colour Stability

Pincipales características Técnicas del espesorado 20mm. 
Main Technical Characteristics of 20mm. Thickness

Resistencia a la Flexión

Resistencia a la Rotura

Material Impermeable

Resistencia a los Rayos UV

Resistencia a la Climas Extremos

Resistencia a los Agentes Químicos y Detergentes

Fácil Limpieza

Registrable y Reutilizable

Rápida Colocación

Fácil Instalación

Estabilidad Cromática

ADVANTAGES

Extra-thick porcelain tiles offer numerous benefits, thanks to their 
versatility and high resistance. These are properties fully able to 
meet the tough technical demands and aesthetic requirements 
of outdoor spaces, public areas, and places subject to high loads 
or stresses.
The tiles can be used in false floor systems, creating raised access 
flooring that provides easy access to plumbing and electricity 
networks. They are swift and easy to lay, and the perfect choice 
for outdoor areas.  

El gres porcelánico espesorado ofrece múltiples ventajas gracias a 
su elevada resistencia y versatilidad. Características que responden 
a las más altas exigencias a nivel técnico y estético que requieren 
zonas de exterior, áreas públicas y zonas sometidas a altas 
cargas y tensiones.
Permite su ejecución en sistemas registrables, ofreciendo 
suelos técnicos elevados fácilmente accesibles a instalaciones 
de fontanería y electricidad. Rápido y fácil en su ejecución, se 
trata de un material perfecto para el pavimentado de exteriores.

Gubi Cloud AS 90x90 (36”x36”)
Pool Grid Type B 20x120 (8”x48”)

20MM Thickness
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20 MM THICKNESS

Bera White AS 120x120 (48”x48”)
20MM Thickness

Nuestras colecciones de 20mm mantienen el diseño de las Series de 
9mm de Livingceramics. Por tanto, ofrecen la posibilidad de emplear el 
mismo material tanto en la zona interior como en la exterior, haciendo 
desaparecer los límites entre áreas y ofreciendo así continuidad visual 
al espacio.  Una cualidad muy valorada a la hora de diseñar espacios 
como residenciales, zonas de ocio o espacios públicos.

Todas nuestras series disponibles en 20mm cuentan con acabado 
anti slip, destinado a garantizar la seguridad en zonas húmedas 
o cercanas al agua, como los bordes de las piscinas. Asimismo, al 
tratarse de un material no poroso, no absorbe agua y, por tanto, no 
se agrieta y no requiere de tratamientos específicos. 

Las cualidades técnicas de resistencia e inalterabilidad que presenta 
el gres porcelánico de 20mm lo hacen idóneo para revestir las áreas 
más expuestas a condiciones adversas: zonas de exterior como porches, 
jardines o terrazas en las que las temperaturas extremas inciden de 
manera directa. 

Con el fin de mantener la continuidad estética entre los espacios 
interiores y exteriores y adaptarse a cada proyecto, el gres porcelánico 
espesorado se utiliza en piezas especiales como peldaños, zócalos, 
ángulos y remates cerámicos. La elevada versatilidad del material 
facilita la coherencia visual en el resultado final del proyecto. 

Thanks to the high resistance and inalterability of our 20mm-thick 
porcelain tiles, they are ideal for places subject to adverse conditions 
and extreme temperatures, such as covered terraces, gardens or patios. 

In order to ensure visual continuity between indoor and outdoor areas 
and to fit in with the needs of each individual project, extra-thick 
special porcelain tile pieces are available, such as step tiles, skirting 
tiles, corner tiles and finishing pieces. The range’s high versatility 
contributes to projects’ visual coherence.

Our 20mm-thick collections have the same design as the 9mm-thick 
tile series by Livingceramics. This means that matching tiles can be 
used both indoors and out, ensuring seamless visual continuity. This 
is a definite asset in the design of spaces for residential, leisure or 
public use. 

All our 20mm-thick tile series are non-slip, guaranteeing a safe grip 
in wet areas or places close to water, such as poolside terraces. 
Likewise, the tiles are non-porous; that is, they do not absorb water 
and so they will not crack. What is more, they do not require any 
kind of special treatment.

WHERE TO PLACE IT?
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20 MM THICKNESS

ON LAWNS, SAND OR GRAVEL

These dry-installation systems are very common in outdoor areas. The 
main benefit is the swift installation method with no need for any 
kind of chemical adhesive. This makes it both simple and economical. 

Whether the tiles are to be laid on grass, gravel or sand, they must 
be supported by an approximately 6cm-thick bed of gravel with a 
4 to 8mm particle size.

ON PEDESTALS

Our 20mm-thick tiles can be rested on pedestals to create raised-
access flooring (RAF). This swift, adhesive-free installation system 
allows networks to be concealed under the floor, such as wiring or 
pipes. Used in conjunction with conventionally laid tile surfaces and 
thanks to the large formats that Livingceramics offers, visual continuity 
can be ensured; for instance, to create terraces or in projects for the 
contract market.

SOBRE PLOTS

La instalación del porcelánico espesorado 20mm. sobre plots, crea un 
sistema de Suelo Técnico Elevado (STE) que permite una instalación libre 
de adhesivos, de ejecución rápida y con la ventaja de poder realizar 
una instalación bajo el pavimentado, capaz de albergar cableado o 
tuberías. Junto con el sistema tradicional, y gracias al gran formato 
ofrecido por Livingceramics, permite instalaciones de una continuidad 
visual óptima en terrazas y proyectos contract.

CONVENTIONAL TILE-LAYING SYSTEMS

This is the most common system for creating flooring able to withstand 
high pedestrian traffic or moving vehicles in garages or up and down 
entrance ramps. The tiles are laid in a similar way to standard porcelain 
floor tiles, although the necessary joints for outdoor areas must be 
inserted.

SISTEMA TRADICIONAL

Es la instalación más normalizada para conseguir un sistema capaz de 
absorber grandes tránsitos peatonales o paso de vehículos en garajes 
y rampas de acceso. Su ejecución es similar a la de un pavimento 
porcelánico, manteniendo especial atención a las juntas recomendadas 
en zonas exteriores.

SOBRE CÉSPED, ARENA o GRAVA

Estos sistemas de colocación en seco son muy comunes en las zonas 
de exterior. Su mayor ventaja es su colocación rápida y sin ningún 
tipo de adhesivo químico, por lo que resulta un sistema económico 
y fácil de acometer. 
Tanto si queremos realizar una instalación sobre césped, como si lo 
hacemos sobre gravilla o arena, deberemos tener en cuenta que la 
pieza deberá descansar sobre un lecho de unos 6 cm. de espesor de 
una gravilla de granulometría 4-8 mm. 

INSTALLATION
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NORMAL SPECIAL PIECES GRADONE SPECIAL PIECES

STAIR TREAD BORDER
PELDAÑO BORDE

298x898x20 mm.
298x1198x20 mm.

STAIR TREAD GRADONE BORDER
PELDAÑO BORDE INGLETE

298x898x20 mm.
298x1198x20 mm.

298x1198x20 mm. 298x1198x20 mm.
298x898x20 mm. 298x898x20 mm.

298x298x20 mm.

298x298x20 mm.

298x298x20 mm. 298x298x20 mm.

BESPOKED / A MEDIDA

STAIR TREAD BORDER EXTRA GRIP
PELDAÑO BORDE EXTRA AGARRE

STAIR TREAD GRADONE BORDER EXTRA GRIP
PELDAÑO BORDE INGLETE EXTRA AGARRE

298x1198x20 mm.
298x898x20 mm.

STAIR TREAD BORDER WITH *DRIP EDGE FINISHED
PELDAÑO BORDE CON *GOTERÓN

298x1198x20 mm.
298x898x20 mm.

STAIR TREAD GRADONE BORDER
WITH *DRIP EDGE FINISHED

PELDAÑO BORDE INGLETE CON *GOTERÓN

STAIR TREAD ANGLE BORDER
PELDAÑO ANGULAR BORDE

STAIR TREAD ANGLE GRADONE BORDER
PELDAÑO ANGULAR BORDE INGLETE

STAIR TREAD ANGLE BORDER EXTRA GRIP
PELDAÑO ANGULAR BORDE EXTRA AGARRE

STAIR TREAD ANGLE GRADONE BORDER EXTRA GRIP
PELDAÑO ANGULAR BORDE INGLETE EXTRA AGARRE

ZOOM

ZOOM

ZOOM

STAIR RISER
TABICA 

*Ranura mecanizada que corta el paso del agua y evita, por tanto, el manchado de la pieza. *Ranura mecanizada que corta el paso del agua y evita, por tanto, el manchado de la pieza.
*Mechanized groove that cuts the passage of water and avoids, therefore, the staining of the piece. *Mechanized groove that cuts the passage of water and avoids, therefore, the staining of the piece.

ZOOM

ZOOM

ZOOM
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SPECIAL POOL PIECESDEMI BULLNOSE SPECIAL PIECES

ZOOM

ZOOM

ZOOM

298x898x20 mm.
298x1198x20 mm.

298x1198x20 mm.

298x1198x20 mm.
298x898x20 mm.

298x298x20 mm.

298x298x20 mm.

BESPOKED / A MEDIDA

298x898x20 mm.

STAIR TREAD DEMI BULLNOSE BORDER
PELDAÑO BORDE MEDIO ROMO

STAIR TREAD DEMI BULLNOSE BORDER EXTRA GRIP
PELDAÑO BORDE MEDIO ROMO EXTRA AGARRE

STAIR TREAD DEMI BULLNOSE BORDER
WITH *DRIP EDGE FINISHED

PELDAÑO BORDE MEDIO ROMO CON *GOTERÓN

STAIR TREAD ANGLE DEMI BULLNOSE BORDER
PELDAÑO ANGULAR BORDE MEDIO ROMO

STAIR TREAD ANGLE DEMI BULLNOSE BORDER EXTRA GRIP
PELDAÑO ANGULAR BORDE MEDIO ROMO EXTRA AGARRE

STAIR RISER
TABICA 

POOL GRID TYPE A
REJILLA PISCINA TYPE A

20 cm.

5 cm.

298x898x20 mm.

POOL GRID TYPE B
REJILLA PISCINA TIPO B

198x898x20 mm.
198x1198x20 mm.

298x1198x20 mm.

*Ranura mecanizada que corta el paso del agua y evita, por tanto, el manchado de la pieza.
*Mechanized groove that cuts the passage of water and avoids, therefore, the staining of the piece.

POOL GRADONE BORDER
BORDE PISCINA INGLETE

298x898x50 mm.
298x1198x50 mm.

898x898x50 mm.

898x898x50 mm.

1198x1198x50 mm.

1198x1198x50 mm.

INTERNAL ANGLE POOL GRADONE BORDER
ANGULAR INTERIOR BORDE PISCINA INGLETE

EXTERNAL ANGLE POOL GRADONE BORDER
ANGULAR EXTERIOR BORDE PISCINA INGLETE

ZOOM



Piedra Veteada Cerámica
Marbled Stone in Ceramics
Allure

Allure Light Grey

120x120x2 cm.
48”x48”

90x90x2 cm.
 36”x36”

Available Sizes / Formatos DisponiblesAvailable Colours / Colores Disponibles

120X120x2 cm.
48”x48”

90x90x2 cm.
 36”x36”

Available Sizes / Formatos DisponiblesAvailable Colours / Colores Disponibles

Caliza  Lusitana & Catalana Cerámica
Lusitan & Catalan Limestone Ceramics
Bera&Beren

Bera White Beren Light Grey Beren Dark GreyBeren Biscuit Beren Greige

Anti-Slip Finish
Graphic Scale 1/4

Anti-Slip Finish
Graphic Scale 1/4

Allure Anthracite



Eme Grey

Piedra mediterránea Cerámica
Mediterranean stone in Ceramics
Eme

Anti-Slip Finish
Graphic Scale 1/3

Anti-Slip Finish
Graphic Scale 1/4

Gubi Light Gubi Cloud

Microcemento Cerámico
Microcement Ceramics
Gubi

Available Colours / Colores Disponibles Available Colours / Colores Disponibles

120x120x2 cm.
48”x48”

90x90x2 cm.
 36”x36”

Available Sizes / Formatos Disponibles

120X120x2 cm.
48”x48”

90x90x2 cm.
 36”x36”

Available Sizes / Formatos Disponibles



Bush Hammered Anti-Slip Finish
Graphic Scale 1/3

Kendo Classic

Available Colours / Colores Disponibles

120x120x2 cm.
48”x48”

90x90x2 cm.
 36”x36”

Available Sizes / Formatos Disponibles

Piedra Jura en Cerámica
Jura Stone in Ceramics
Kendo

Anti-Slip Finish
Graphic Scale 1/3

Noon Sand Noon Grey

Piedra del Norte Cerámicas
Northen Stone in Ceramics
Noon

Available Colours / Colores Disponibles

120x120x2 cm.
48”x48”

90x90x2 cm.
 36”x36”

Available Sizes / Formatos Disponibles
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Vonn Grey BHAS 90x90 (36”x36”)
20MM Thickness

20 MM THICKNESS 

Available Colours / Colores Disponibles

120x120x2 cm.
48”x48”

90x90x2 cm.
 36”x36”

Available Sizes / Formatos Disponibles

Vonn Grey Vonn Anthracite

Piedra Texturada en Cerámica
Textured Stone in Ceramics
Vonn

Bush Hammered Anti-Slip Finish
Graphic Scale 1/3
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20 MM THICKNESS PROJECTS

Beligium

Spain

Tectum Group

Valencia
Spain

Spain

Valencia

Campolivar

2524

20 MM THICKNESS

Living invites you to come and discover the novelties of the company. Looking 
for more? Enter our website and find out everything about our brand: news, 
events, manuals, product sheets, videos and countless images of all our 
collections. We’ll be waiting for you at www.livingceramics.com

Living te invita a descubrir las novedades de la empresa ¿buscas algo más? 
Entra en nuestra web y accede a todo el contenido de la marca: Noticias, 
Eventos, Manuales, Fichas de producto, Vídeos e infinidad de imágenes 
de todas nuestras colecciones. Te esperamos en www.livingceramics.com
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LAS SIGUIENTES CONDICIONES GENERALES RIGEN LAS 
COMPRAVENTAS ENTRE LVG Ceramic Surfaces. S.L. Y EL CLIENTE.

1. Normativa para la contratación
Las obligaciones de las partes en relación a la entrega de la mercancía 
(traspaso de responsabilidad, gastos, seguros, trámites aduaneros, 
etc.) serán las resultantes de las condiciones particulares pactadas 
(INCOTERMS 2020). Las condiciones generales aquí detalladas, 
salvo posibles modificaciones o excepciones acordadas por escrito, 
regulan todos los contratos de venta celebrados entre nuestra 
empresa y el comprador, y por consiguiente, tanto el contrato 
concluido al aceptar el presente pedido, como cualquier futuro 
contrato de suministro de los productos de nuestra empresa que 
se solicitarán con sucesivos y distintos pedidos. Las variaciones de 
las condiciones generales de venta, las ofertas, las transacciones, 
los abonos o los descuentos, acordados por nuestros Agentes u 
otros intermediarios, no se consideran válidos si nuestra sede 
no los ha aceptado por escrito, limitándose, en cualquier caso, 
a los contratos a los que se refieren. 

2. Suministro y entrega
Tras la recepción de la mercancía, el comprador está obligado a 
examinarla  inmediatamente en cuanto a sus defectos o vicios. 
Los defectos externos o visibles deberán notificarse por escrito a 
LVG Ceramic Surfaces. S.L. en el plazo de quince (15) días desde 
la recepción de la mercancía. Tratándose de vicios ocultos el plazo 
de reclamación será de treinta (30) días desde su recepción.  Si 

THE FOLLOWING GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS GOVERN 
SALES BETWEEN LVG Ceramic Surfaces. S.L. AND ITS CLIENTS. 

1. Orders
The parties’ obligations concerning deliveries of goods (the transfer 
of responsibilities, expenses, insurance, customs procedures etc.) 
shall be those deriving from the agreed specific terms and conditions 
(INCOTERMS 2020). Barring possible agreed written amendments 
or exceptions, the general terms and conditions outlined herein 
shall regulate all sale agreements between our company and the 
buyer and hence both the contractual agreement that was reached 
on acceptance of this order and any future agreement for the 
supply of products by our company through successive different 
orders. Variations in the general sales conditions and in any sales 
offers, transactions, credit notes or discounts agreed upon by our 
Agents or by other intermediaries shall only be deemed to be valid 
once they have been accepted in writing by our head office and, 
in all such cases, this written acceptance shall only apply to the 
related agreement. 

2. Supplies and deliveries of goods
On reception of a delivery of goods, the buyer shall immediately 
inspect them for flaws or defects. LVG Ceramic Surfaces. S.L. must 
be given written notice of any external or visible flaws within 

el comprador no realiza notificación alguna de defectos en dichos 
plazos, la mercancía se considerará conforme. La parte compradora 
de una mercancía que se encuentre en estado defectuoso, como 
se ha indicado, debe reclamar en plazo y optar a las siguientes 
vías de solución:
1. La entrega de una mercancía nueva a cambio de la devolución 
de la defectuosa.
2. Reintegro del precio abonado a cambio de la de la devolución 
de la defectuosa.
Por otra parte, el distribuidor se responsabiliza de adjuntar en 
la factura que debe dar al cliente tanto la Garantía, como las 
especificaciones técnicas y mantenimiento del mueble.

3. Devolución
La mercancía defectuosa debe devolverse en el estado y con 
en el embalaje mediante el cual ha sido entregada. Los pedidos 
recibidos directamente de los clientes o realizados por nuestros 
representantes en nombre de ellos siempre estarán sujetos a 
nuestra aceptación. Se tiene en cuenta que la realización de una 
devolución aceptada por LVG Ceramic Surfaces. S.L. no significa 
que se asuma o reconozca la reclamación debida a defectos en 
la mercancía. En caso de defectos en la cantidad suministrada, 
el comprador tendrá únicamente derecho a poder reclamar la 
cantidad no entregada. El responsable de la entrega del residuo 
de envase o envase usado para su correcta gestión ambiental 
será el poseedor final del mismo.

fifteen (15) days of the reception of the goods. In the case of 
hidden flaws, the deadline for claims shall be thirty (30) days from 
the reception of the goods. If no notice of any flaws is given by 
the buyer within the said deadlines, the latter shall be deemed 
to have approved the goods. The buyer of a faulty product must 
make a claim within the aforementioned stipulated period, opting 
for one of the following possible solutions:     
1. The delivery of a new product in exchange for the return of 
the faulty one. 
2. A refund of the price that was paid in exchange for the return 
of the faulty product.  
The distributor shall be liable for attaching the warranty, technical 
specifications and product care instructions to the invoice given 
to the client.  

3. Returns
Faulty goods must be returned in the same state and packaging 
in which they were received. Orders received directly from clients 
or placed on the latter’s behalf by our representatives shall always 
be subject to our acceptance. The acceptance of a return by LVG 
Ceramic Surfaces. S.L. does not mean that it admits or agrees 
to the claim for the faulty product. In the event of mistakes in 
the number of goods that are supplied, the buyer shall only be 
entitled to claim for the number that was not delivered. The 

Sales Conditions / Condiciones de Venta

4. Entrega
Las mercancías entregadas por LVG Ceramic Surfaces. S.L. están 
sujetas a reserva de dominio. La propiedad de la mercancía 
únicamente pasará al comprador en el momento en que esté 
completamente pagada. LVG Ceramic Surfaces. S.L. tiene derecho 
a compensar cualquier suma que le adeude el comprador contra 
cualquier suma que resulte pagadera al comprador. En caso de 
incumplimiento de las condiciones de pago y/o devolución de los 
efectos negociados, serán de cuenta del comprador los gastos de 
devolución más los gastos de administración y reclamación judicial 
que se originen en su caso, incluidos los honorarios de letrados 
y procuradores. En caso de mora en el pago de la mercancía 
por el comprador, así como si sufriera embargo en sus bienes 
o si se produjera un empeoramiento sustancial de su situación 
patrimonial, LVG Ceramic Surfaces. S.L. estará facultada para 
reclamar el pago inmediato del importe facturado y retener todos 
los suministros y prestaciones pendientes y condicionar la entrega 
de las mercaderías - aun cuando el comprador ya no se encuentre 
en mora - al pago por adelantado de las mismas así como, en 
su caso, a reclamar la indemnización correspondiente. En ningún 
caso la mercancía podrá ser objeto de reventa mediante el uso de 
una página web (venta online). Siempre que no existan acuerdos 
contrarios, se prohíbe al Comprador exportar los materiales que le 
suministre nuestra empresa, o cedérsela a empresas o personas 
que los exporten.

5. Tribunal competente
Las partes someten las relaciones resultantes entre las mismas a 
lo dispuesto en la Legislación del Reino de España y, con renuncia 
expresa al propio fuero que pudiera corresponderles, se someten 
a los juzgados y tribunales de Vila-real (Castellón) para resolver 
cualquier controversia, conflicto o reclamación que surja en conexión 
con la relación comercial establecida entre las mismas.  

6. Protección de Datos de Carácter Personal
Conforme a la Ley Orgánica de 15/1999 de 13 de diciembre de 
Protección de Datos de Carácter Personal, los datos de carácter 
personal facilitados por el comprador formarán parte del fichero 
de clientes de LVG Ceramic Surfaces. S.L., cuyos fines  son el 
mantenimiento de la relación contractual, el control y gestión de 
las ventas y sus correspondientes cobros. LVG Ceramic Surfaces. 
S.L. tratará dichos datos con la máxima confidencialidad, y se 
compromete a no utilizarlos con un fin distinto a aquel para el 
que han sido recabados, así como a conservarlos con las debidas 
medidas que garanticen su seguridad  y eviten su alteración, 
pérdida, tratamiento o acceso no autorizados. El comprador tiene 
la posibilidad de ejercitar los derechos de acceso, rectificación, 
cancelación y oposición dirigiendo una comunicación por escrito 
a LVG Ceramic Surfaces. S.L..

final recipient of the used packaging or packaging waste shall 
be responsible for its delivery to the appropriate environmental 
waste management service. 

4. Deliveries
Goods delivered by LVG Ceramic Surfaces. S.L. are subject to 
retention of title. The ownership of the goods shall only be 
transferred to the buyer when they have been fully paid for. LVG 
Ceramic Surfaces. S.L. shall be entitled to offset any sum owed 
to it by the buyer against any sum payable by the company to 
the buyer. In the event of failure to comply with the conditions 
regarding the payment and/or return of the agreed goods, the buyer 
shall be liable for the cost of their return, plus any expenses of an 
administrative nature or costs derived from legal claims, including 
the fees of solicitors and court representatives. In the event of a 
delay in the payment of goods by the buyer, the seizure of the 
latter’s goods or a substantial decline in the buyer’s financial 
situation, LVG Ceramic Surfaces. S.L. shall be entitled to claim 
immediate payment of the invoiced amount, to withhold all pending 
supplies and services, to condition the delivery of goods–once the 
buyer is no longer in arrears–upon their advance payment and, if 
applicable, to claim for any corresponding compensation. Under no 
circumstances may the goods be resold through a website (online 
sales). Unless agreed otherwise, the buyer shall be forbidden from 

exporting materials supplied by LVG Ceramic Surfaces. S.L. and 
from making them available to companies or individuals who go 
on to export them. 

5. Competent jurisdiction
The resulting relations between the parties shall be subject to the 
legislation of the Kingdom of Spain. Both parties expressly waive 
their right to any other corresponding jurisdiction and they agree 
to abide by the decisions of the Vila-real Law Courts (Castellón) 
in the settlement of any dispute, controversy or claim that might 
arise in connection with the said commercial relations. 
6. Data protection
In accordance with Spanish Data Protection Act 15/1999 of 
December 13th, the personal data supplied by the buyer shall be 
entered in LVG Ceramic Surfaces. S.L.’s client file for the purpose of 
managing contractual relations and controlling and managing sales 
and the corresponding collection of payment. LVG Ceramic Surfaces. 
S.L. shall process the said data with all due confidentiality and it 
undertakes not to use the said information for any other purpose 
than that cited above. Likewise, it agrees to take the necessary 
steps to keep the data safe and to avoid its alteration, loss, and 
unauthorized access or processing. The buyer shall be entitled to 
exercise its right of access, rectification, cancellation and objection 
by giving written notice to LVG Ceramic Surfaces. S.L..

SALES CONDITIONS

Sales Conditions / Condiciones de Venta

TECHNICAL INFORMATION
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

LVG Ceramic Surfaces. S.L. se reserva el derecho de hacer variaciones y modificaciones que considere oportunas. A causa de los procesos 
de impresión, los colores que aparecen en este catálogo deben considerarse aproximados, no exactos. La información de este catálogo 
está protegida en su totalidad por copyright. Está prohibida la reproducción total o parcial de los textos, ilustraciones, imágenes y 
representaciones gráficas sin la autorización expresa de Livingceramics. 

LVG Ceramic Surfaces. S.L. reserves the right to make changes and modifications deemed necessary. Because of the printing process, the 
colors shown in this catalog are approximate, not exact. The information in this catalog is fully protected by copyright. Total or partial 
reproduction of text, illustrations, images and graphical representations is forbidden without the express permission of Livingceramics. 
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SME INNOVATIVE  / PYME INNOVADORA

The Spanish Ministry for Science, Innovation & Universities rewards Livingceramics efforts in the fields of R&D and 
innovation. This mention is the outcome of the incorporation of state-of-the-art technology to our production plant in order 
to produce large-format tiles conspicuous for their unique finishes.

El Ministerio de Ciencia, Innovación y Universidades reconoce a Livingceramics  la inversión en investigación y Desarrollo de 
productos diferenciadores en la industria cerámica actual. Se trata de un reconocimiento estatal que verifica la inversión 
realizada por la empresa en su proceso de producción y búsqueda continua. Galardona así la innovación y el esfuerzo 
realizado por Livingceramics a la hora de invertir en I+D+i.




